
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1l

12

13

t4

l5

l6

17

l8

l9

20

21

22

ZJ
24
ZJ
26
27
28
29
30
3l
)z
)-,
J+

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(ApproviDg FY 2015 Budget Amendment #2 for Rod€o and Fair)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-239

WHEREAS, the Tohono o'odham Legislative council approved th€ FY2ols Budget for the

Rodeo and Falr by resolution #14-353 and #14-371; and

WHEREIIS, by resolution #14-547 approved the Rodeo and Fair FY20l5 Budget Amendment

#1; and

WHEREAS, th€ Rodeo and Fair Bndget Amendment #2 increases the budget ln the amount of

$72,t15.02 from proceed received from program revenue, sponsorship and

WHEREAS,

WHEREIIS,

contributions solicited to support th€ rodeo and fair eventi and

the budget amendnent #2 increases operational line items; and

the FY 2015 Rodeo and Fair Brdget Amendment #2 has been reviewed by the

Agriculturat and Natural Resources and the BudBet and Finance Committees of

the Legislative Council and recommend its approval.

NOw, IHEREFORE, BE IT RESoLVED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves the Rodeo and Fair Budget Amendment #2 to:

1, increase operational line items in th€ amount of$72,t16.02 from revenue

received from program revenue, sponsorship and contrlbutions to

support the annual rodeo and fair event.

2. lncrease the budget from $329,591.27 to $4O2,4O7.29.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget,

as attached, provided that any amendm€nts alfecting the funds or funding

levels ofthe budget shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Co[ncil on the lZ]n
day ofIUNE. 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was pr€s€nt with a vote of 3,Ol5l FoR; -0-
AGAINST; -j!: NoT VoTING; and f02l ABSENT, prrstrant to th€ powers vested in the council by
Itrticle VI, Section 1(d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January lt, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Atfairs (Operations) on March 5, 19t6, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (4t Stat.gt4).



1

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

l0
ll
t2
IJ
t4
l5
l6
l7
l8
l9
20
2l
22

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
)z
-)J
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

A'

+)
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l
52
t-J

RESOLUTION NO. 15-239
(Approvlng f'Y 2015 Budget Amendment #2 Ior Rodeo and Fair)
Page 2 of3

85 auvor __, 2015

l to the ollice of the Chairman of th€ lohono
l]4t'1-'' , 2ors at ku?o'ctock, + .m.,
rticle vll of the Conslitution and will'become

elfective upon his approval or npon
hours of submittal.

his fa 'ure lo either approve or disapprove it within 4t

ffienenovnn

I I DISAPPROVED

onte R7 auvor kz-rz-Z- ,zors
/-,,^ ,/) /

at J )'t7 o'clock. | .n. ./'T/

CHAIRMAN

I,DGISIIITIVE COUNCII,

Evonnd Wilson, Legislalive Secretary

Said Resolution was submitgd for approv
o'odham Nation on the -d;2 day of _
pnrsnant to the provisionfof Section 5 o[

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

to the Legislative secretary on t n" SLauv ot

2015,at /0:3/.o'croc.K, & .m.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative s€cretary



R"ESOLUTION NO. I5.239

ACTIoN: APPROVING FY 201S BUDGET AMENDMENT #2 FOR RODEO AND FltlR

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPDZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN LOUIS R. LOPEZ

DAIE: JUNE l7' 2015

DISTRICI

BABOQUIVARI
t67,r

CHUXUI XIJK
331.9

CU ACHI
265.1

GU VO
249.6

PISINEMO
220.O

s/lN
222.9

SIIN XAVIER
228.6

SCIIUK IOAK
Ito.6

SEII,S
513.1

SIF OIDAK
231.5

LECISI,AIIVf, REPRESENTATWES

I. FR,ANCES MTGUEI]
(Roberta E. Harvey)

2. VERNON l. SMrTH
(clorla zazueta)

l. ETHEL GARC.IA (Absent)
(Marfakay K, Eenry) (Present)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(Patricla vlcenti)

I. TIMOIHY L. JOAQUIN
(Louis L.lohnson)

2. I,ORETIA I,EWIS

I . GRACE MANUEf,
(Dallas Lewls)

2. PIIMEI,A ANGEILL
Oeffery Antone, Sr,)

I. IOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Shlrley Molina)

2. SANDM ORTECA

I. CEESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrletta)

2. VACANT

I r0.0

llo.o

I. DIANA MANUEL
()

2. IANA MONTA]YA
(Gloria Ramlrez)

lll.45

lll.45

I, DIINIEL L.A. PRf,SION IIT
(Cene Enis)

2. RACHEAI VI[SON.SIONER
(Olivia V|ll€ gas-Liston)

l. ANIHONY f. FBANCISCO fR.
(Theresa Donahue)

2. QUrNrrN C. I,OPEZ
Oohn Fendenheim)

I. ARTEUR WILSON
(Beverly RiYas)

2, BARBANA HAVIER
()

I. LUCINDAALLEN
(Nicholas Iose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
()

115.75

I r5,75

TOTAI,


